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GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
9 LEVEL, A-WING, DELHI SECRETARIAT, DELHI 

I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI-110002CD M. goo 662338

F.No./PS/HFW/2020/Pr. Secyhfwf46-Sl Dated:-3I-8-2,21 

ORDER 
In pursuance to the approval of competent authority, all the GNCTD, MCD hospitals mentioned below are hereby directed to the following escalation plan for GNCTD hospitals for provision of Pediatric Covid patients beds in respective facility in order to prepare for potential cOvid wave. 
The bed escalation to be achieved within a month's of issue of this order is as follows:-

No 
LNJP+GNE+EXTN.
GTB Hospital+EXTN.

Dr Baba Saheb Ambedkar Hospital
Burari Hospital
Ambedkar Nagar hospital
DeenDayal Upadhyay hospital 
Deep Chand Bandhu 

Sanjay Gandhi Memorial Hospital
9 

Facility Name Covid Paed Beds 
270 
270 

Covid Paed ICU Beds 
150 

150 
50 

85 
50 

20 

10 
60 

60 25 

Acharyashree Bhikshu Hospital
10 

60 
50 
70 

20 
15 
25 Satyawati Harishchand Hospital 

11 Indira Gandhi Hospital, Dwarka_ 150 50 

TOTAL 1175 515 

MCD HOSPITAL 
12 Bara Hindurao Hospital 50 20 
13 Swami Dayanand 25 0 

20 
TOTAL 75 

New HOSPITAL
16Chacha Nehru Bal Chikitsalaya 
17Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospitai

50 100 
25 
125 

50 

TOTAL 
Grand Total 

Central Govt. Hospitals 
PrivateHospitals 

300 
1550 
156 
622 

660 
14 
229 

(Prov Cum) Total 2328 903 

Further, the MS/MD/Director of all the concerned GNCTD hospitals, MCD hospitals as mentioned above must 
ensure that all preparation are made for engaging necessary manpower, equipments etc. to meet up pedlatric bed 
escalation operationalisation. 

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority. 

(R.P.S. Mokha) 
Deputy Secretary (H&FW)
Dated 31v8-2»21 F.No./PS/HFw/2020/Pr. Secyhfwf |y-S 

Copy to: 
1. All concerned Nodal Officers/MS/MDs of Delhi Government Hospitals. 

2. All concerned Directors of Private Hospitals/Society Hospitals, H&FW, Delhi. 

3. Director, DGHS, H8&FW, GNCT of Delhi.
4. Special Secretary, H&FW (SS), GNCT of Delhi. 

PS to Pr. Secretary, H8FW, GNCT of Delhi. 

6. PS to Pr. Secretary, H&Fw (SV), GNCT of Delhi. 

M.s. MRs abae M.c.D. Hasls.

. 

(R.P.S. Mokha)
Deputy Secretary (H&FW) 
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