GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE 9TH LEVEL, A-WING, DELHI SECRETARIAT, DELHI I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI-110002

CDM: 000662338

F.No./PS/HFW/2020/Pr. Secyhfwf/ 1946-51

Dated: 31-08-2021

ORDER

In pursuance to the approval of competent authority, all the GNCTD, MCD hospitals mentioned below are hereby directed to the following escalation plan for GNCTD hospitals for provision of Pediatric Covid patients beds in respective facility in order to prepare for potential covid wave.

The bed escalation to be achieved within a month's of issue of this order is as follows:-

No	Facility Name	Covid Paed Beds	Covid Paed ICU Beds
1	LNJP+GNE+EXTN.	270	150
2	GTB Hospital + EXTN.	270	150
3	Dr Baba Saheb Ambedkar Hospital	50	25
4	Burari Hospital	85	20
5	Ambedkar Nagar hospital	50	10
6	DeenDayal Upadhyay hospital	60	25
7	Deep Chand Bandhu	60	25
8	Sanjay Gandhi Memorial Hospital	60	20
9	Acharyashree Bhikshu Hospital	50	15
10	Satyawati Harishchand Hospital	70	25
11	Indira Gandhi Hospital, Dwarka	150	50
			515
	TOTAL	1175	313
	MCD HOSPITAL		
12	Bara Hindurao Hospital	. 50	20
13	Swami Dayanand	25	0
			20
4	TOTAL	75	
	New HOSPITAL		
16	Chacha Nehru Bal Chikitsalaya	250	100
17	Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital	50	25
			125
·	TOTAL	300	123
	Grand Total	1550	660
	Central Govt. Hospitals	156	14
	Private Hospitals	622	229
	(Prov Cum) Total	2328	903

Further, the MS/MD/Director of all the concerned GNCTD hospitals, MCD hospitals as mentioned above must ensure that all preparation are made for engaging necessary manpower, equipments etc. to meet up pediatric bed escalation operationalisation.

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

(R.P.S. Mokha) Deputy Secretary (H&FW)

Dated 31~8-202

F.No./PS/HFW/2020/Pr. Secyhfwf/ 1946-51

Copy to:-

- 1. All concerned Nodal Officers/MS/MDs of Delhi Government Hospitals.
- 2. All concerned Directors of Private Hospitals/Society Hospitals, H&FW, Delhi.
- 3. Director, DGHS, H&FW, GNCT of Delhi.
- 4. Special Secretary, H&FW (SS), GNCT of Delhi.
- 5. PS to Pr. Secretary, H&FW, GNCT of Delhi.

6. PS to Pr. Secretary, H&FW (SV), GNCT of Delhi.
7. M.S. M.D. 4 Above M.C.D. Hospitals.

(R.P.S. Mokha) Deputy Secretary (H&FW)